As at the date hereof, the Company has 8,372,000,000 Shares in issue. The table below

depicts the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date hereof; (ii) immediately

after the Transfer; (iii) immediately upon the Share Consolidation having become effective

and completion of the Rights Issue assuming all Rights Shares are accepted by the existing

Shareholders; and (iv) immediately upon the Share Consolidation having become effective

and completion of the Rights Issue assuming nil acceptance by the Qualifying Shareholders,

and assuming there is no other change in the shareholding structure of the Company, for

illustrative purposes only:

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the

Transfer

Immediately upon the

Share Consolidation

having become effective

and completion of the

Rights Issue assuming

all Rights Shares are

accepted by the existing

Shareholders

Immediately upon the

Share Consolidation

having become effective

and completion of the

Rights Issue assuming

nil acceptance by the

Qualifying

Shareholders

Number of

Shares

Approx.

%

Number of

Shares

Approx.

%

Number of

Consolidated

Shares

Approx.

%

Number of

Consolidated

Shares

Approx.

%

Excel Time and parties acting

in concert with it (Note) 1,830,000,000 21.86 1,230,000,000 14.69 492,000,000 14.69 1,920,400,000 57.35

Ms. Ng Yunzi (Note) — — 600,000,000 7.17 240,000,000 7.17 120,000,000 3.58

Other public Shareholders 6,542,000,000 78.14 6,542,000,000 78.14 2,616,800,000 78.14 1,308,400,000 39.07

Total 8,372,000,000 100.00 8,372,000,000 100.00 3,348,800,000 100.00 3,348,800,000 100.00

– 2 –

Note:

The entire issued share capital of Excel Time is owned by Mr. Wong Chit On, the Chairman of the Board and

an executive Director. Mr. Wong Chit On also holds 6,000,000 Share Options, of which 2,000,000 Share

Options have been vested. With the grant of the decree absolute for divorce by the District Court of Hong

Kong on 20 November 2015, Ms. Ni Yunzi ceased to be the spouse of Mr. Wong Chit On and is not a person

acting in concert with Mr. Wong Chit On under the Takeovers Code.

The shareholding of Excel Time includes 600 million Shares held by Excel Time but beneficially owned by